

**I.E.NO-303/24(R-303/24)**

**Present:- S. Nandy Chakraborti**

**J.O. Code WB00584**

Ref:- Santipur P.S Case no-309/24 dtd. 14-03-2024 U/S 135(1) (a) I.E.Act.

**State VS Avijit Singh**

**Order No. 01**

**Dated- 16-03-2024**

Received FIR, Complt and Seizure list in c/w above noted case against accused person namely **Avijit Singh** S/o Lt. Amar Singh of Arbandi, Uttar para, P.O.

Arbandi, P.S Santipur, Nadia.

Fix **21-08-2024** for IO's report.

(D/C)

Judge,  
Special Court (Electricity Act)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge  
Special Court (Electricity Act)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia